
r!.S-17-Ilf 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2345-A1 
Name: Advanced Disposal Stateline 

Address: 450496. S.R. 200 Callahan, 

City 

Fl. 32011 
Zip 

. . Bob Dranan o Contractor's Admmtstrator Name: _______________ Tide: _______________ _ 

Tel#: 
·-u 

_________ Fax: ---------- Email: -------------... ::it:----

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Garbage Disposal Service Contract Value: 1 ,088.00 

w 
+ 

B . fD . tt" Garbage Disposal Service 
ne escnp on: -------------------------------------

Contract Dates: From: 1011117 to: 9130118 Status: New X Renew Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP )()( RFQ _ Coop. _ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract #: CM2345 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _ _ _ ________ _ 

New Contract Dates: 
1 011117 9/30/18 to ____ _ TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: _______ _ 

l. 

2. 

A PROV A_LS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

Facilities Maintenance and Parks & Recreation Dept. 

~ Submitting Department 

01073~1:>43000 & 01075572-543000 waste disposal accts. 

Funding Source/ Acct # 

Comments: _ ___________________________________ _ 

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

Shan~ pate 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/0512017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract No. CM2345-Al 

AMENDMENT NO. 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this day of 

A.o~ 2017 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and ADVANCED DISPOSAL STATELINE 450496 S.R. 200 

Callahan, Fl. 32011. (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

October 1, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement allows for a one ( 1) year 

extension under Section 20 upon mutual agreement of both 

parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement for 

Garbage Disposal Service dated October 1, 2016, the 

performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2017 

and ending September 30, 2018. 

1 



Contract No. CM2345-Al 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Manager 
Its: Designee 

[Vendor signature on next page] 

2 



.. 
Contract No. CM2345-Al 

ADVANCED DISPOSAL STATELINE 

STATE OF floriOO. 
COUNTY OF NIASS~ 

--~~~~---------

J1 Bef?fe me personally appeared, ~~~ 
f...Qob Qf'lU\IJ<\ , who is personally known 1llr or 

produced as identificat1on, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

~ WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ~~ day of 
,_.lU.hl< , 2017. 

Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

~f1~D_r_;~c!--~ ______ at large 

3l21f ~otB 

3 


